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BP-18 Rate Case 

Service List 

(Alphabetical by Party code) 

 

A 

 

(AC) AVISTA CORPORATION 

Kevin Holland 

Manager, Wholesale Marketing 

Avista Corporation 

1411 E. Mission Ave., MSC-7 

Spokane, WA  99202 

Phone: 509-495-2194 

Email: kevin.holland@avistacorp.com 

 

Michael G. Andrea 

Senior Counsel 

Avista Corporation 

1411 E. Mission Ave., MSC-33 

Spokane, WA 99202 

Phone: 509-495-2564 

Email: michael.andrea@avistacorp.com 

 

(AR) Avangird Renewables, LLC. 

Toan-Hao B. Nguyen  

Deputy General Counsel 

Avangird Renewables, LLC. 

1125 NW Couch Street 

Suite 700 

Portland, OR 97209 

Phone: 503-241-3204 

Fax: 503-796-6904 

Email: toan.nguyen@avangrid.com 

 

Erin Kester 

Manager, Regional Market Structure & Policy 

1125 NW Couch Street 

Suite 700 

Portland, OR 97209 

Phone: 503-796-7110 

Fax: 503-796-6907 

Email: erin.kester@avangrid.com 

 

Lara L. Skidmore 

Troutman Sanders LLP 

100 SW Main Street 
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Suite 1000 

Portland, OR 97204 

Phone: 503-290-2310 

Email: lara.skidmore@troutmansanders.com 

 

Jasmine C. Hites 

Troutman Sanders LLP 

100 SW Main Street 

Suite 1000 

Portland, OR 97204 

Phone: 503-290-2344 

Email: jasmine.hites@troutmansanders.com 

 

B 

 

(BC) BENTON COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 

Chris Johnson 

Benton PUD 

P.O.Box 6270 

Kennewick, WA 99336 

Phone: 509-558-5389 

Fax: 509-582-1296 

Email: johnsonc@bentonpud.org 

 

Ray Kindley 

Kindley Law, P.C. 

P.O. Box 569 

West Linn, OR 97068 

Phone: 503-206-1010  

Email: kindleylaw@comcast.net 

 

Alex Wong 

The Energy Authority 

405 114
th

 Ave S.E.  

Suite 100 

Bellevue, WA 98004 

Phone: 425-460-1104 

Fax: 425-468-1972 

Email: atwong@teainc.org 

 

(BPA) BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION 

Rebecca E. Fredrickson 

Transmission Rates Manager 

Bonneville Power Administration, TSPQ-TPP-2 

905 N.E. 11th Avenue  

Portland, OR 97208-3621 
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Phone: 360-619-6156  

Email: refredrickson@bpa.gov 

 

Daniel Fisher 

Attorney 

Bonneville Power Administration, PSR-6 

905 N.E. 11th Avenue  

Portland, OR 97208-3621  

Phone: 503-230-3202 

Fax: 503-230-7405 

Email: dhfisher@bpa.gov 

 

Matt Perkins 

Attorney 

Bonneville Power Administration, LT-7  

905 N.E. 11th Avenue  

Portland, OR 97208-3621  

Phone: 503-230-5904  

Fax: 503-230-7405 

Email: mwperkins@bpa.gov 

 

Kurt Casad 

Attorney 

Bonneville Power Administration, LP-7  

905 N.E. 11th Avenue  

Portland, OR 97208-3621  

Phone: 503-230-4024  

Fax: 503-230-7405 

Email: krcasad@bpa.gov 

 

C 

 

(CO) COWLITZ COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 

Paul M. Murphy  

Murphy & Buchal LLP  

3425 SE Yamill Street, Suite 100 

Portland, OR 97214 

Email: pmurphy@mbllp.com 

 

Bob Essex 

Cowlitz County Public Utility District No. 1 

961 12th Avenue 

Longview, WA  98632 

Phone: 360-501-9510 

Email:  bessex@cowlitzpud.org 

 

mailto:refredrickson@bpa.gov
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Gary Huhta 

Cowlitz County Public Utility District No. 1 

961 12th Avenue 

Longview, WA  98632 

Phone: 360-501-9513 

Email:  ghuhta@cowlitzpud.org 

 

Ron Sporseen 

Cowlitz County Public Utility District No. 1 

961 12th Avenue 

Longview, WA  98632 

Phone: 360-501-9550 

Email:  rsporseen@cowlitzpud.org 

 

(CP) CALPINE CORPORATION 

Mark J. Smith 

Vice President - Market Design 

Calpine Corporation 

4160 Dublin Blvd., Suite 100 

Dublin, CA 94568 

Phone: 925-557-2231 

Fax: 925-479-9561 

Email: smithmj@calpine.com 

 

Craig Gannett 

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 

1201 Third Avenue 

Suite 2200 

Seattle, WA 98101 

Phone: 206-757-8048 

Fax: 206-757-7048 

Email: craiggannett@dwt.com 

 

Katherine Piper 

Senior Counsel 

Calpine Corporation 

4160 Dublin Blvd., Suite 100 

Dubin, CA 94568 

Phone: 925-557-2252 

Fax: 925-479-9561 

Email: Katherine.piper@calpine.com 

 

(EW) EUGENE WATER & ELECTRIC BOARD 

Paul M. Murphy  

Murphy & Buchal LLP  

3425 SE Yamill Street, Suite 100 
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Portland, OR 97214 

Phone: 503-719-5982 

Email: pmurphy@mbllp.com 

 

Megan Capper 

Senior Regional and Regulatory Analyst 

Eugene Water & Electric Board 

500 East 4th Ave, 

Eugene, OR 97401 

Phone: 541-912-8944 

Email: megan.capper@eweb.org 

 

Catherine Gray 

Eugene Water & Electric Board 

500 East 4th Avenue 

Eugene, OR  97401 

Phone: 541-685-7182 

Email:  catherine.gray@eweb.org 

 

 F 

 

(FR) FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRCT NO. 1 

Holly Dohrman 

Franklin County PUD  

P.O. Box 2407 

Pasco, WA 99302  

Telephone: (509) 542-5342 

Facsimile: (509) 547-4116  

Email: hdohrman@franklinpud.com  

 

I 

 

(IF) IDAHO FALLS POWER 

Bear Prairie 

140 S. Capital Ave. 

Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402 

Phone: 208-612-8429 

Phone: 208-612-8435 

E-mail: bprairie@ifpower.org 

 

Randy D. Fife 

City Attorney, ISBA No. 4010 

P.O. Box 50220 

Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402 

Phone: 208-612-8178 

Phone: 208-612-8175 



ATTACHMENT A 

 

6 – BP-18 RATE CASE SERVICE LIST           BP-18-HOO-05 6 

E-mail: rfife@ifpower.org 

 

(IN) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF NORTHWEST UTILITIES  

Jesse E. Cowell 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.  

333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400  

Portland, OR  97204  

Phone: 503-241-7242 

Phone: 503-241-8160 

Email: jec@dvclaw.com  

 

Bradley Mullins  

333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400  

Portland, OR  97204  

Phone: 503-954-2852 

Email: brmullins@mwanalytics.com  

 

(IP) IDAHO POWER COMPANY  

Tami White 

Manager Rate Design 

Idaho Power Company 

1221 W. Idaho Street 

Boise, Idaho 83702 

Phone:  208-388-6938 

Fax:  208-388-6449 

Email: twhite@idahopower.com 

 

Courtney Waites 

Senior Regulatory Analyst 

Idaho Power Company 

1221 W. Idaho Street 

Boise, ID 83702 

Phone: 208-388-5612 

Fax:  208-388-6449 

Email: cwaites@idahopower.com 

 

R. Blair Strong  

Ramlow & Rudbach, PLLP 

542 Central Avenue 

Whitefish, Montana 59937 

Phone: 406-862-7503  

Fax: 406-862-7530 

Email: rbs@ramlowrudbach.com 

 

Matt Larkin 

Manager, Revenue Requirement 
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Idaho Power Company 

1221 W. Idaho St. 

Boise, Idaho 83702 

Phone: 208-388-2461 

Fax:  208-388-6449 

Email: mlarkin@idahopower.com 

 

K 

 

(KT) KALISPEL TRIBAL UTILITY 

Deane Osterman 

Interim General Manager 

Kalispel Tribal Utility 

Usk, WA 99180 

Phone: 509-445-1147 

Email: dosterman@kalispeltribe.com 

 

Margaret Schaff 

Attorney 

Counsel for Kalispel Tribe 

749 Deer Trail Road 

Boulder, CO 80302 

Phone: 303-443-0182 

Email: margieschaff@comcast.com 

 

M 

 

(MS) M-S-R PUBLIC POWER AGENCY 

Peter J. Scanlon 

Duncan, Weinberg, Genzer & Pembroke, P.C. 

1615 M Street, NW, Suite 800 

Washington, DC 20036 

Phone: 202-467-6370 

Email: pjs@dwgp.com 

 

David Arthur 

8227 East Echo Canyon St. 

Mesa, AZ 85207 

Phone: 480-415-3082 

Email: davidarthurconsulting@yahoo.com 

 

 

N 

 

(NC) TRANSMISSION AGENCY OF NORTHER CALIFORNIA 

Michael Postar 
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Duncan, Weinberg, Genzer & Pembroke, P.C. 

1615 M Street, NW, Suite 800 

Washington, DC 20036 

Phone: 202-467-6370 

Email: mrp@dwgp.com 

 
Bryan W. Griess 

General Manager  

Transmission Agency of Northern California  

P.O. Box 15129  

Sacramento, CA 95851-0129  

Phone: 916-852-1673  

Email: bgriess@tanc.us  

 

(NE) NORTHWESTERN CORPORATION 

M. Andrew McLain 

Corporate Counsel & FERC Compliance Officer 

NorthWestern Energy 

208 N. Montana Avenue, # 205 

Helena, MT 59601 

Phone: (406) 443-8987 

Email: andrew.mclain@northwestern.com 

 

Michael Cashell 

Vice President – Transmission 

NorthWestern Energy 

11 East Park 

Butte, MT 59701 

Phone: (406) 497-4575 

Email: michael.cashell@northwestern.com 

 

(NR) NORTHWEST REQUIREMENTS UTILITIES AND MEMBERS 

Betsy Bridge 

Northwest Requirements Utilities 

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 1135 

Portland, Oregon 97232 

Phone: (503) 233-5823 

Fax: 503-233-3076 

Email: bbridge@nru-nw.com 

 

Meghan Stratman 

Rates and Policy Director 

Northwest Requirements Utilities 

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 1135 

Portland, Oregon 97232 

Phone: 503-233-5823 

503-233-3076 
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Email: mstratman@nru-nw.com 

 

(NW)  NORTHWEST IRRIGATION UTILITIES 

Betsy Bridge 

Northwest Requirements Utilities 

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 1135 

Portland, Oregon 97232 

Phone: (503) 233-5823 

Fax: 503-233-3076 

Email: bbridge@nru-nw.com 

 

Meghan Stratman 

Rates and Policy Director 

Northwest Requirements Utilities 

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 1135 

Portland, Oregon 97232 

Phone: 503-233-5823 

503-233-3076 

Email: mstratman@nru-nw.com 

 

P 

 

(PC) PACIFICORP 

Dustin T. Till 

Senior Counsel 

PacifiCorp  

825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 600 

Portland, OR 97232 

Phone: 503-813-6589 

Fax: 503-813-7252 

Email:  dustin.till@pacificorp.com 

 

Karen J. Kruse 

TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 

100 SW Main Street 

Suite 1000 

Portland, OR 97204 

Phone: 503-290-2312 

Fax: 503-290-2405 

Email:  karen.kruse@troutmansanders.com 

 

(PG) PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 

Douglas C. Tingey 

Assistant General Counsel 

Portland General Electric Company 

121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0306 
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Portland, OR 97204 

Phone: 503-464-8926 

Fax: 503-464-2200 

Email: doug.tingey@pgn.com 

 

Jimmy Lindsay 

Project Manager, Resource Strategy 

Portland General Electric Company 

121 SW Salmon Street, 1 WTC1301 

P0l1land, Oregon 97204 

Phone: 503- 464-8311  

Fax:  503- 464-2605 

Email: jimmy.lindsay@pgn.com 

 

(PN) PACIFIC NORTHWEST GENERATING COOPERATIVE AND MEMBERS 

Christopher Hill 

General Counsel 

Pacific Northwest Generating Cooperative  

711 NE Halsey  

Portland, OR 97232  

Phone: 503-528-1234 

Email: chill@pngcpower.com 

 

Aleka Scott  

Sr. Vice President of Transmission  

Pacific Northwest Generating Cooperative  

711 NE Halsey  

Portland, OR 97232  

Phone: 503-288-1234  

Email: ascott@pngcpower.com 

 

Scott Russell 

Vice President of Transmission 

Pacific Northwest Generating Cooperative  

711 NE Halsey  

Portland, OR 97232  

Phone: 503-288-1234  

Email: srussell@pngcpower.com 

 

Greg Mendonca 

Vice President of Power Supply 

Pacific Northwest Generating Cooperative  

711 NE Halsey  

Portland, OR 97232  

Phone: 503-288-1234  

Email: gmendonca@pngcpower.com 
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(PP) PUBLIC POWER COUNCIL 

Kevin P. O’Meara  

Deputy Director 

Public Power Council  

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 1225 

Portland, OR  97232 

Phone:  503-595-9776  

Email: kpom@ppcpdx.org  

 

Nancy Baker 

Senior Policy Analyst 

Public Power Council  

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 1225 

Portland, OR  97232 

Phone:  503-595-9777  

Email: nbaker@ppcpdx.org  

 

Michael Dean 

Senior Policy Analyst 

Public Power Council  

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 1225 

Portland, OR  97232 

Phone:  503-595-9774 

Email: mdeen@ppcpdx.org  

 

Irene Scruggs 

Staff Counsel 

Public Power Council 

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1225 

Portland, OR 97232 

Phone (503) 595-9779 

Email: iscruggs@ppcpdx.org 

 

(PS) PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 

Lynn Dillender 

Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

P. O. Box 97034 

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 

Phone: 425-456-2098 

Email: lynn.dillender@pse.com 

 

Sarah Davis 

Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

P. O. Box 97034 

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
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Phone: 425-456-2492 

Email: sarah.davis@pse.com 

 

Donald G. Kari     

Perkins Coie LLP  

10885 N.E. 4th Street, Suite 700  

Bellevue, WA  98004-5579  

Phone: 425-635-1406 

Email: dkari@perkinscoie.com  

 

Jason Kuzma 

Perkins Coie LLP 

10885 N.E. Fourth Street, Suite 700 

Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 

Phone: 425-635-1416 

Email: jkuzma@perkinscoie.com 

 

(PX) POWEREX CORPORATION 

Mr. Raj Hundal 

Market Policy & Practices Manager 

Powerex Corp. 

666 Burrard Street, 13th Floor 

Vancouver, British Columbia 

Canada V6C 2X8 

Phone: 604-891-6063 

Fax: 604-891-7012 

Email: raj.hundal@powerex.com 

 

Mr. Tyler S. Johnson 

Bracewell LLP 

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6200 

Seattle, WA 98104 

Phone: 206-204-6211 

Fax: 800-404-3970 

Email: tyler.johnson@bracewelllaw.com 

 

Mr. Connor Curson 

Trade Policy Analyst 

Powerex Corp. 

666 Burrard Street, 13th Floor 

Vancouver, British Columbia 

Canada V6C 2X8 

Phone: 604-891-6028 

Fax: 604-891-7012 

Email: connor.curson@powerex.com 
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Tracey L. Bradley 

Energy Regulatory Consultant 

Bracewell & Giuliani LLP 

2000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 

Washington, D.C. 20006 

Phone: 202-828-5848 

Fax: 202-857-2133 

Email: tracey.bradley@bracewelllaw.com 

 

R 

 

(RN) RENEWABLE NORTHWEST  

Dina M. Kelley 

Chief Counsel 

Renewable Northwest  

421 SW Sixth Ave, Suite 1125 

Portland, OR 97204 

Telephone: 503-223-4544 

Fax: 503-223-4554 

Email: dina@renewableNW.org 

 

Cameron Yourkowski 

Senior Policy Manager 

Renewable Northwest  

421 SW Sixth Ave, Suite 1125 

Portland, OR 97204 

Telephone: 503-223-4544 

Fax: 503-223-4554 

Email: cameron@renewableNW.org 

 

S 

 

(SC) SIERRA CLUB AND MONTANA ENVIRONMENTAL IC 

Jenny K. Harbine 

Earthjustice 

313 East Main St. 

Bozeman, MT 59715 

Phone: 406-586-9699 

Fax: (406) 586-9695 

Email: jharbine@earthjustice.org 

 

Aurora R. Janke 

Earthjustice 

313 East Main St. 

Bozeman, MT 59715 

Phone: 406-586-9699 
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Fax: (406) 586-9695 

Email: ajanke@earthjustice.org 

 

(SE) CITY OF SEATTLE  

Cindy M. Wright 

Strategic Advisor 

Regional Affairs & Contracts Division 

Power Management & Strategic Planning Business Unit 

Seattle City Light 

700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3200 

P.O. Box 34023 

Seattle, WA 98124-4023 

Phone: 206-386-4533 

Email: cindy.wright@seattle.gov 

 

Eric Espenhorst 

Strategic Advisor 

Seattle City Light 

700 Fifth Avenue 

P.O. Box 34023, Room #3220 

Seattle, WA 98124-4023 

Phone: 206-684-3612 

E-mail: eric.espenhorst@seattle.gov 

 

Engel E. Lee 

Director, Contracts & Utilities Section 

Seattle City Attorney’s Office 

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 

Seattle, WA 98104 

Phone: 206-233-2157 

Email: engel.lee@seattle.gov 

 

(SM) SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT 

Andrew Meditz 

Senior Attorney 

Sacramento Municipal Utility District 

6301 S Street 

Sacramento, CA 95817-1899 

Phone 916-732-6124 

Fax: 916-732-6581  

Email: andrew.meditz@smud.org 

 

Gary Lawson 

Manager, Energy Commodity Contracts 

Sacramento Municipal Utility District 

6301 S Street 
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Sacramento, CA 95817-1899 

Phone: 916-732-5802 

Fax: 916-732-6002  

Email: gary.lawson@smud.org 

 

Harvey L. Reiter 

Counsel for SMUD 

Stinson Leonard Street LLP 

1775 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 

Suite 800 

Washington, D.C. 20006 

Phone: 202-785-9100 

Fax: 202-785-9163  

Email: harvey.reiter@stinson.com 

 

Lon L. Peters 

Consultant for SMUD 

Northwest Energy Research, Inc. 

1050 Stoneridge Drive 

Pasadena, CA 91105 

Phone: 626-365-1968 

Fax: 503-802-9700  

Email: lon@nw-econ.com 

 

(SN) SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 

Tom DeBoer 

Assistant General Manager, Power, Rates, & Transmission Management  

2320 California Street  

P.O. Box 1107  

Everett, WA. 98206-1107  

Phone:  425- 783-1825 

Fax: 425-783-8640  

Email:  tadeboer@snopud.com  

 

Jeffrey R. Kallstrom  

Associate General Counsel 

2320 California Street  

P.O. Box 1107  

Everett, WA. 98206-1107  

Phone: 425-783-8250  

Fax: 425-783-8305 

Email: jkallstrom@snopud.com 

 

Giuseppe Fina  

Assistant General Counsel  

2320 California Street  
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P.O. Box 1107  

Everett, WA. 98206-1107  

Phone: 425-783-8649  

Fax: 425- 783-8305  

Email: gfina@snopud.com  

 

T 

 

(TA) CITY OF TACOMA, DBA TACOMA POWER 

William C. Fosbre  

Chief Deputy City Attorney  

City of Tacoma  

3628 South 35th Street  

Tacoma, WA  98409-3192 

Phone: 253-502-8218  

Email: bill.fosbre@cityoftacoma.org 

 

Jim Russell 

Power Management  

Tacoma Power 

3628 South 35th Street  

Tacoma, WA  98409-3192  

Phone: 253-502-8395  

Email: jrussell@cityoftacoma.org 

  

Rick Applegate 

Power Management  

Tacoma Power  

3628 South 35th Street  

Tacoma, WA  98409-3192  

Phone: 253-502-8012 

Email: rapplegate@cityoftacoma.org 

 

(TC) TRANSALTA ENERGY MARKETING CORPORATION 

Steve Lincoln 

Commercial Specialist 

TransAlta Energy Marketing (U.S.) Inc. 

1355 NW Everett Street, Suite 100 

Portland, OR 97209 

Phone: 503-295-8490 

Email: steve_lincoln@transalta.com 

 

Lindsay Zaitsoff 

Legal Counsel 

TransAlta Corporation 

110 12 Avenue SW 
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Calgary, AB T2P2M1 

Phone: 403-267-7303 

Email: Lindsay_zaitsoff@transalta.com 

 

(TU)  TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT 

James M. Farrar 

Assistant General Manager 

Turlock Irrigation District 

P.O. Box 949 

333 East Canal Drive 

Turlock, CA  95381-0949 

Phone: 209-883-8210 

Fax: 209-656-2147 

Email: jmfarrar@tid.org 

 

Gregg D. Ottinger 

Duncan & Allen 

1730 Rhode Island Avenue 

Suite 700 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

Phone: 202-289-8400 

Fax: 202- 289-8450 

E-mail: gdo@duncanallen.com 

 

Ashley M. Bond 

Duncan & Allen 

1730 Rhode Island Avenue 

Suite 700 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

Phone: 202-289-8400 

Fax: 202-289-8450 

Email: amb@duncanallen.com 

 

W 

 

(WG) WESTERN PUBLIC AGENCIES GROUP AND MEMBERS 

Ryan Neale  

4420 132
nd

 Street S.E. 

Suite 201  

Mill Creek, WA  98012  

Phone: 425-742-4545  

Fax: 425-745-6060  

Email: ryann@millcreeklaw.com 

 

Gary Saleba 

EES Consulting 
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570 Kirkland Way – Suite 200 

Kirkland, WA 98033 

Phone: 425-889-2700 

Fax: 425-889-2725 

Email: saleba@eesconsulting.com 

 

Anne Falcon  

EES Consulting 

570 Kirkland Way – Suite 200 

Kirkland, WA 98033 

Phone: 425-889-2700 

Fax: 425-889-2725 

Email: falcon@eesconsulting.com 

 

Steve Anderson 

EES Consulting 

1455 NW Irving Street, Suite 200 

Portland, OR 97209 

Phone:  503-223-5900 

Fax: 425-889-2725 

Email:  Anderson@eesconsulting.com 

 


